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Accepting rebates witout principal’s permission

PR RIS A —REESMEIAT . _
Bill is one of the three partners of a start-up BRI &R ATNBRERATT

FHREA

A partner is also an AGENT
6 5 oS who works on behalf of the
Ovo s [ ‘
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company
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P EE AR IE S A0 FIIZ LRI RY
Bill always awards contracts to Charlie
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Charlie rewards Bill with rebates, Bill accepts Pl B, (1L FERS)
them without obtaining his company ‘s approval. Charlie (Contractor)
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FEARNFAAEBHBZ N ST
HAT - MALIEERSBALT
PRINCIPAL's APPROVAL
should be given by the
acceptor's company, not by an

individual partner PTIEERMTRABIE (B5LLRERRIEMI) SO
, , Both Bill & Charlie violate Section 9 of POBO
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Offering advantage to public servant

FAREPREREER -
| would like to apply
for a license.

8/ VvE(REER X 1F)
June (Licensing Officer)

ERSRERHAR...

- - ™, ='
During Christmas... A

As a token of thanks!
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B2 BITHEE - TR AERA
BABRMEN 7

Even without the intention to
bribe, do not offer any
advantage to public servants
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DEABBREBGABRAH
HEES

PUBLIC SERVANT refers to
any civil servant or employee

of a public body
29
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Bill has been contacting
June on the application
for a few months
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B AERRrEE R
Festive qift is also an
ADVANTAGE

CUSTOM is not a defence
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PUIEREIE (BHLEBERE(EGI) SE81%
Bill violates Section 8 of POBO
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Using false document to deceive principal

FIiRERE FRAER T —HEIRI S
Bill also owns a printing company with his wife. AEEORATRENAASGERISL -

FiRRIEH fth A S AVER(EEE
ﬁ _ IRIEENRIRg Bill fabricates quotations of other suppliers
e
= CY . .

when procuring printing service
for the start-up % mm
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FHCOHAE .
Bill awards printing

orders to his own \
company

‘ ‘ FUtREBIE (PALLREREIEGI) 5HO(3)1%

LEBIHESHETIEASE Bill violates Section 9(3) of POBO
1B CBA L BRRS RGN

Use of FALSE DOCUMENT
with an intent to deceive the
principal is an offence under
the POBO
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BIIREHEREBNILSE?

WHY is integrity important to my business?

O BLEESHESTRER NSRS
-~ Prevent breaches of law and malpractices from eroding company’s interests

Y IRBlEE N BEERAL
’ ~ Attract investors, customers and talents

O BAATEREEEN

- Enhance company’s image and competitiveness

DB R5?
WHAT is corruption?

0. B RieE NE R A AR

& Corruption occurs when an individual abuses his official authority for personal gain

Q CBHLEFRRRERAI) ARE RNEMFAEMIBINE51TA
¥ The Prevention of Bribery Ordinance (POBO) prohibits corruption
in both the public and private sector

O BRI SR 0B RERTE
- Maximum penalty: $500,000 fine & 7 years’ imprisonment SEBIRSZ The POBO

DDA IS B SRR
HOW to uphold integrity in my business?

ReEESHE Heighten ethical awareness
&;EERSSFHE  Know and abide by the laws

#HIE R EE Build company code of ethics
HN38Z4EESHE  Enhance system control

1070478686  Don't offer or accept bribes
BARBES Call for zero tolerance against corruption



https://www.elegislation.gov.hk/hk/cap201!en-zh-Hant-HK?INDEX_CS=N

=3K1RAD?
to seek assistance?

EEBFRBMRERDP
RAREFRRMHRENIHE RS

Hong Kong Business Ethics Development Centre

offers FREE corruption prevention services

for business of all scales .
(=] | =1

*FIBRAENE Call us at 2587 9812
[=]

By Phone / &5%: 25 266 366 (24/)\&F hours)
In Person/ 15 : JtAEEEI0IREBLEKIE
ICAC Building, 303 Java Road, N.P.
By Mail/ &8 : &HEBEBYSF10005%
G.P.O.Box 1000, HK
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Community Relations Department ~ Hong Kong Business Ethics Development Centre


www.hkbedc.icac.hk

